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ITEM IDENTIFICATION:

Quarterly List of Donations of $250,000 or more to the University of Toronto — Feb 1,
2024 to Apr 30, 2024

JURISDICTIONAL INFORMATION:

In accordance with Section 8 of the Provost's Guidelines on Donations, a list of
donations of $250,000 or more to the University of Toronto is to be distributed to the
Business Board (and the Academic Board) on a quarterly basis.

GOVERNANCE PATH:

1. Academic Board [For Information] (May 23, 2024)
2. Business Board [For Information] (June 19, 2024)

PREVIOUS ACTION TAKEN:

The Quarterly Report on Gifts and Pledges over $250,000, Nov 1, 2023 to Jan 31,
2024, was reviewed at the March 7, 2024 Academic Board meeting.

HIGHLIGHTS:
See attached
FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS:

N/A
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Academic Board — Quarterly List of Donations of $250,000 or more to the University of Toronto

RECOMMENDATION:
For information.
DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED:

Quatrterly List of Donations of $250,000 or more to the University of Toronto — Feb 1,
2024 to Apr 30, 2024
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REPORT TO ACADEMIC BOARD

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO
NEW GIFTS AND PLEDGES RECEIVED FEB 1 — APR 30, 2024
$250,000+
DONOR AREA OF SUPPORT PROJECT AMOUNT

Estate of Peter K. Strangway Temerty Faculty of Medicine Dr. Peter K. Strangway Idiopathic Pulmonary Fibrosis $11,373,634

Research Endowment Fund
Fondation DRG Faculty of Arts & Science Climate Adaptation, Resilience and Empowerment $10,440,000

(CARE) Program
William and Kathleen Troost Faculty of Applied Science and Troost Family Engineering Bursary $10,240,000

Engineering Troost Family Engineering Award

LRDR Foundation Faculty of Arts and Science New College Professorship in African Studies $5,000,000

New College Professorship in Caribbean Studies
Richard Rooney Post-Doctoral Fellowship in African

Studies
Richard Rooney Post-Doctoral Fellowship in Caribbean
Studies
Rose M. Patten University of Toronto Convocation Hall Rotunda Renovations $3,017,779
Temerty Faculty of Medicine Graduate Scholarships
Mauer-Sheiner Foundation Faculty of Arts & Science Wolf Scholars Program $2,500,000
Dr. Davindra Singh University of Toronto at Dr. Davindra Singh Chair in Sikh Studies $2,500,000
Mississauga
EP Media Ltd. University of Toronto at GIK - University of Toronto at Mississauga Library Fund $1,620,265
Mississauga
The Peter and Melanie Munk Temerty Faculty of Medicine Chair in Cardiac Surgery $1,500,000
Charitable Foundation
The Brian and Joannah Lawson  Temerty Faculty of Medicine Joannah and Brian Lawson School Food Program $1,500,000

Family Foundation Intervention and Implementation Fund



Tirone David

Ontario Shores Centre for
Mental Health Sciences

CCRM

Arthritis Society Canada

Elly Reisman

Anonymous Donor (Individual)

Milton Winberg

Alan Schwartz

Sergiy and Tetyana
Kryvoruchko

Founders Pledge

Terrence R. Burgoyne

Estate of Dorothy H. McRobb
Katherine W. Ing

Donald K. Johnson

Timothy J. McGee
Cylla von Tiedemann

Alan Schwartz

Temerty Faculty of Medicine

University of Toronto at
Scarborough

The Rotman School of
Management

The Rotman School of
Management
Temerty Faculty of Medicine

Faculty of Law

University of Toronto at
Scarborough

University College

Faculty of Arts & Science

Faculty of Arts & Science
Faculty of Law
Woodsworth College
Faculty of Dentistry

Faculty of Applied Science and
Engineering

Faculty of Music
Library

University College

Chair in Cardiac Surgery

MRI Machine

Creative Destruction Lab

Creative Destruction Lab

George and Ruth Reisman Family Scholars Fund

Faculty of Law Graduate Scholarships

GIK - University of Toronto at Scarborough

GIK - University Art Centre

Dr. Sergiy and Tetyana Kryvoruchko Awards and
Scholarships

Dragonfly Project

Burgoyne Award of Excellence
Dorothy Helen McRobb Scholarship
Special Needs Dentistry Fellowship

Donald K. Johnson Vision Research Fund

Bonnie and Timothy McGee Musicology Fellowship

GIK - Media Commons

GIK - University Art Centre

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$875,000

$750,000

$689,400

$689,400

$600,000

$565,618

$550,000

$540,920
$520,000
$513,444
$500,000

$500,000

$500,000
$494,679

$454,614



Estate of Jennifer M. Rigg
The Hospital for Sick Children,
Department of Anesthesia &
Pain Medicine

St. Michael’s Hospital -
Department of Anesthesia

Estate of Helen W. Robinson

ArcelorMittal

Phil Nimmons
Michael McMurrich

Embark Student Foundation

BP Canada Energy Group ULC

Milton Winberg

Royal Bank of Canada

Jed Lind

Faculty of Arts & Science

Temerty Faculty of Medicine

Temerty Faculty of Medicine

Faculty of Arts & Science

Faculty of Arts & Science

Faculty of Music
Library
General University

The Rotman School of
Management

University of Toronto at
Scarborough

The Rotman School of
Management

Temerty Faculty of Medicine

George and Jennifer Rigg Editorship

SickKids Professorship in Pediatric Perioperative
Outcomes

St. Michael's Professorship in Perioperative Sciences
Dictionary of Old English Project

United Steelworkers/Leo Gerard Chair in Collective

Bargaining and Worker Representation

GIK - Music
GIK - Thomas Fisher Rare Book Library

Enrichment Academy

Creative Destruction Lab

GIK - University of Toronto at Scarborough

Rotman FinHub

Lind Family Fund

$400,000

$400,000

$400,000

$396,593

$350,000

$347,950
$320,150

$300,000

$300,000

$295,000

$270,020

$250,000



	16i_AB Cover 250k report
	OPEN
	PUBLIC
	FOR INFORMATION
	ITEM IDENTIFICATION:
	JURISDICTIONAL INFORMATION:
	GOVERNANCE PATH:
	PREVIOUS ACTION TAKEN:
	HIGHLIGHTS:
	FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS:
	RECOMMENDATION:
	DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED:

	16ii_AB ITEM 250k report

