

FOR INFORMATION PUBLIC OPEN

TO: Academic Board

SPONSOR: David Palmer. Vice-President and Chief Advancement Officer

CONTACT INFO: 416-978-2125; david.palmer@utoronto.ca

PRESENTER: See Sponsor CONTACT INFO: See Sponsor

DATE: May 14, 2024 for May 23, 2024

AGENDA ITEM: 16

ITEM IDENTIFICATION:

Quarterly List of Donations of \$250,000 or more to the University of Toronto – Feb 1, 2024 to Apr 30, 2024

JURISDICTIONAL INFORMATION:

In accordance with Section 8 of the *Provost's Guidelines on Donations*, a list of donations of \$250,000 or more to the University of Toronto is to be distributed to the Business Board (and the Academic Board) on a quarterly basis.

GOVERNANCE PATH:

- 1. Academic Board [For Information] (May 23, 2024)
- 2. Business Board [For Information] (June 19, 2024)

PREVIOUS ACTION TAKEN:

The Quarterly Report on Gifts and Pledges over \$250,000, Nov 1, 2023 to Jan 31, 2024, was reviewed at the March 7, 2024 Academic Board meeting.

HIGHLIGHTS:

See attached

FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS:

N/A

RECOMMENDATION:

For information.

DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED:

Quarterly List of Donations of \$250,000 or more to the University of Toronto – Feb 1, 2024 to Apr 30, 2024

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO NEW GIFTS AND PLEDGES RECEIVED FEB 1 – APR 30, 2024 \$250,000+

DONOR	AREA OF SUPPORT	PROJECT	AMOUNT
Estate of Peter K. Strangway	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	Dr. Peter K. Strangway Idiopathic Pulmonary Fibrosis Research Endowment Fund	\$11,373,634
Fondation DRG	Faculty of Arts & Science	Climate Adaptation, Resilience and Empowerment (CARE) Program	\$10,440,000
William and Kathleen Troost	Faculty of Applied Science and Engineering	Troost Family Engineering Bursary Troost Family Engineering Award	\$10,240,000
LRDR Foundation	Faculty of Arts and Science	New College Professorship in African Studies New College Professorship in Caribbean Studies Richard Rooney Post-Doctoral Fellowship in African Studies Richard Rooney Post-Doctoral Fellowship in Caribbean Studies	\$5,000,000
Rose M. Patten	University of Toronto Temerty Faculty of Medicine	Convocation Hall Rotunda Renovations Graduate Scholarships	\$3,017,779
Mauer-Sheiner Foundation	Faculty of Arts & Science	Wolf Scholars Program	\$2,500,000
Dr. Davindra Singh	University of Toronto at Mississauga	Dr. Davindra Singh Chair in Sikh Studies	\$2,500,000
EP Media Ltd.	University of Toronto at Mississauga	GIK - University of Toronto at Mississauga Library Fund	\$1,620,265
The Peter and Melanie Munk Charitable Foundation	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	Chair in Cardiac Surgery	\$1,500,000
The Brian and Joannah Lawson Family Foundation	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	Joannah and Brian Lawson School Food Program Intervention and Implementation Fund	\$1,500,000

Tirone David	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	Chair in Cardiac Surgery	\$1,000,000
Ontario Shores Centre for Mental Health Sciences	University of Toronto at Scarborough	MRI Machine	\$1,000,000
CCRM	The Rotman School of Management	Creative Destruction Lab	\$875,000
Arthritis Society Canada	The Rotman School of Management	Creative Destruction Lab	\$750,000
Elly Reisman	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	George and Ruth Reisman Family Scholars Fund	\$689,400
Anonymous Donor (Individual)	Faculty of Law	Faculty of Law Graduate Scholarships	\$689,400
Milton Winberg	University of Toronto at Scarborough	GIK - University of Toronto at Scarborough	\$600,000
Alan Schwartz	University College	GIK - University Art Centre	\$565,618
Sergiy and Tetyana Kryvoruchko	Faculty of Arts & Science	Dr. Sergiy and Tetyana Kryvoruchko Awards and Scholarships	\$550,000
Founders Pledge	Faculty of Arts & Science	Dragonfly Project	\$540,920
Terrence R. Burgoyne	Faculty of Law	Burgoyne Award of Excellence	\$520,000
Estate of Dorothy H. McRobb	Woodsworth College	Dorothy Helen McRobb Scholarship	\$513,444
Katherine W. Ing	Faculty of Dentistry	Special Needs Dentistry Fellowship	\$500,000
Donald K. Johnson	Faculty of Applied Science and Engineering	Donald K. Johnson Vision Research Fund	\$500,000
Timothy J. McGee	Faculty of Music	Bonnie and Timothy McGee Musicology Fellowship	\$500,000
Cylla von Tiedemann	Library	GIK - Media Commons	\$494,679
Alan Schwartz	University College	GIK - University Art Centre	\$454,614

Estate of Jennifer M. Rigg	Faculty of Arts & Science	George and Jennifer Rigg Editorship	\$400,000
The Hospital for Sick Children, Department of Anesthesia & Pain Medicine	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	SickKids Professorship in Pediatric Perioperative Outcomes	\$400,000
St. Michael's Hospital - Department of Anesthesia	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	St. Michael's Professorship in Perioperative Sciences	\$400,000
Estate of Helen W. Robinson	Faculty of Arts & Science	Dictionary of Old English Project	\$396,593
ArcelorMittal	Faculty of Arts & Science	United Steelworkers/Leo Gerard Chair in Collective Bargaining and Worker Representation	\$350,000
Phil Nimmons	Faculty of Music	GIK - Music	\$347,950
Michael McMurrich	Library	GIK - Thomas Fisher Rare Book Library	\$320,150
Embark Student Foundation	General University	Enrichment Academy	\$300,000
BP Canada Energy Group ULC	The Rotman School of Management	Creative Destruction Lab	\$300,000
Milton Winberg	University of Toronto at Scarborough	GIK - University of Toronto at Scarborough	\$295,000
Royal Bank of Canada	The Rotman School of Management	Rotman FinHub	\$270,020
Jed Lind	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	Lind Family Fund	\$250,000